
  
 

2020 BOARD OF ELECTIONS MEETING SCHEDULE 
THIS SCHEDULE REFLECTS THE CURRENT MEETING FORMAT FOR MEETINGS AS 

FOLLOWS: 
 

REGULAR MEETINGS ARE ON THE 4TH TUESDAY OF EACH MONTH AT 5 P.M.: Meetings include a time for 
Public Comment when attendees can speak to the Board on any subject relevant to elections matters.  
Agendas are prepared and published in advance. All sessions are open to the public and may be 
attended by members of the Press. 
 
Canceled meetings, Special Called meetings and special topic workshops are announced in 
accordance with requirements of State law. *PLEASE NOTE THAT DURING THE MONTHS OF 
NOVEMBER AND DECEMBER, TYPICAL MEETING DATES ARE OFTEN ALTERED TO 
ACCOMMODATE HOLIDAY SCHEDULES. 

 
DATE TIME NOTE  DATE TIME NOTE 

 
Tuesday, January 28 5:00 p.m.   Tuesday, August 25 5:00 p.m.  
Tuesday, February 25 5:00 p.m.   Tuesday, September 22 5:00 p.m.  
Friday, March 27 5:00 p.m. Certification- 

Presidential 
Preference 
Primary 

 Tuesday, October 27 5:00 p.m.  

Tuesday, April 28 5:00 p.m.   Friday, November 6 5:00 p.m. Certification of the 
General Election 

Friday, June 12 5:00 p.m. Certification- 
General 
Primary, Non-
Partisan 
Election, Special 
Election 

 Tuesday, November 24 5:00 p.m.  

Tuesday, June 23 5:00 p.m.   Tuesday, December 22 5:00 p.m.  
Tuesday, July 28 5:00 p.m.      

 


